

FRONT SUSPENSION

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
13.000 - STEERING KNUCKLE			
Knuckle, Right (incl. Bushing).....	205151	1	1
Knuckle, Left (incl. Bushing).....	205152	1	1
Plug (Expansion) 1 1/16" Diam.....	476	4	4
Oiler (Straight) 1/8" Taper Pipe Thd. x 3/4" Long.....	202120	4	4
13.002 - STEERING KNUCKLE KING PIN			
Repair Kit.....	205777	*	*
King Pin.....	201130	2	2
Lockpin (Threaded).....	203003	2	2
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.....	192	2	2
Nut, 3/8"-24 Hx.....	188	2	2
Bushing (Free Floating).....	203515	4	4
13.004 - STEERING KNUCKLE KING PIN THRUST BEARING			
Bearing (Ball).....	201133	2	2
Shim, .003.....	201134	*	*
Shim, .010.....	201135	*	*
Shim, .030.....	201136	*	*
13.006 - STEERING KNUCKLE ARM			
Arm, Right.....	203253	1	1
Arm, Left.....	203254	1	1
Bolt, 7/16"-20 x 1 11/16" Hx. Hd.....	203255	4	4
Lockwasher, 7/16" Med.....	193	4	4
13.008 - STEERING KNUCKLE SUPPORT			
Support, Right.....	201119	1	1
Support, Left.....	201120	1	1
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1 3/4" Hx. Hd.....	484	2	2
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med.....	192	2	2
13.010 - FRONT SUSPENSION UPPER ARM PIVOT-OUTER			
Repair Kit.....	205779	*	*
Pivot.....	201121	2	2
Bushing.....	201122	4	4
Seal.....	201123	4	4
Oiler, 67 1/2° x 1/8" Taper Pipe Thd. x 7/8" Long.....	202139	4	4
13.012 - FRONT SUSPENSION LOWER ARM PIVOT-OUTER			
Repair Kit.....	205781	*	*
Pivot.....	203967	2	2
Nut, 13/16"-11 Hx.....	203876	2	2
Lockwasher, 13/16" Int. Tooth.....	203612	2	2
Bushing.....	201126	2	2
Seal.....	201127	4	4

*As Required

FRONT SUSPENSION

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	USED PER CAR MODEL	
		515	516
13.012 - FRONT SUSPENSION LOWER ARM PIVOT-OUTER (CONT'D.)			
Oiler (Straight) 1/4"-28 Taper Pipe Thd.....	202121	2	2
13.014 - FRONT SUSPENSION UPPER ARM			
Arm.....	201096	2	2
Bushing.....	207216	2	2
Seal.....	201101	2	2
13.016 - FRONT SUSPENSION UPPER ARM PIVOT-INNER			
Repair Kit.....	205780	*	*
Pivot.....	201097	2	2
Bolt, 1/2"-20 x 2" Hx. Hd.....	203283	4	4
Lockwasher, 1/2" Med.....	479	4	4
Shim (Plate) 1/8".....	203854	*	*
Shim (Plate) 1/16".....	203855	*	*
13.018 - FRONT SUSPENSION LOWER ARM			
Arm, Right.....	204351	1	1
Arm, Left.....	204352	1	1
Bushing.....	207217	4	4
Seal.....	201109	4	4
13.020 - FRONT SUSPENSION LOWER ARM PIVOT-INNER			
Repair Kit.....	205782	*	*
Pivot.....	201105	2	2
Reinforcement.....	201106	4	4
Bolt, 7/16"-20 x 1 9/16" Hx. Hd.....	201107	8	8
Lockwasher, 7/16" Med.....	193	8	8
Locknut, 7/16"-20 Hx.....	202296	8	8
13.022 - FRONT SUSPENSION UPPER AND LOWER ARM BUMPER			
Bumper, Upper.....	207143	2	2
Bumper, Lower.....	202948	2	2
Tapping Plate.....	203322	*	*
13.024 - FRONT SUSPENSION SPRING (INCL. BUSHING)			
Spring (10.32 Coils)(Green)†(Std. Dom.)(except Utility).....	204354	2	
Spring (9.82 Coils)(Yellow)†(Hvy. Duty Dom. and Std. Export)(except Utility).....	203466	2	
Spring (10.32 Coils)(Brown)†(Std. Dom.)(Utility only).....	206363	2	
Spring (9.82 Coils)(Orange)†(Std. Export)(Utility only).....	205776	2	
Spring (9.82 Coils)(Orange)†.....	205776		2
Insulator, Upper.....	201112	2	2
Insulator, Lower.....	204355	2	2
Spacer.....	204356	*	*

*As Required

†Paint Daubs on Coils

